

## SCHEDULE 5

### CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS TO PRIMARY LEGISLATION

#### *Children Act 1989 (c. 41)*

**10.** In the Children Act 1989—

- (a) in section 45 (duration of emergency protection orders and other supplemental provisions), in subsection (12), for the words “registered health visitor” there shall be substituted “registered midwife”;
- (b) in section 48 (powers to assist in discovery of children who may be in need of emergency protection), in subsection (11), for the words “registered health visitor”, there shall be substituted “registered midwife”; and
- (c) in section 102 (power of constable to assist in exercise of certain powers to search for children or inspect premises) in subsection (3), for the words “registered health visitor”, there shall be substituted “registered midwife”.

---

#### **Commencement Information**

- II** [Sch. 5 para. 10](#) in force at 1.8.2004 as notified in the London Gazette (Issue 57361, published 21.7.2004), see [art. 1\(2\)\(3\)](#)

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Nursing and Midwifery Order 2001. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:**

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- art. 5A(6A) inserted by [S.I. 2023/1286 Sch. 3 para. 61](#)
- art. 7(2A)-(2D) inserted by [S.I. 2023/1286 Sch. 3 para. 62](#)
- art. 9(4A) inserted by [S.I. 2023/1286 Sch. 3 para. 63\(a\)](#)
- art. 13(5A)-(5D) inserted by [S.I. 2023/1286 Sch. 3 para. 64\(b\)](#)
- art. 13ZA inserted by [S.I. 2023/1286 Sch. 3 para. 65](#)
- art. 21A inserted by [S.I. 2023/1286 Sch. 3 para. 66](#)
- art. 22(1)(a)(vi)(vii) inserted by [S.I. 2008/1485 Sch. 1 para. 4](#)